
Board of Commissioners 
and 

Water District Board  
2025 Meeting Schedule 

Commissioners’ Meeting Room 
122 Young Street, Henderson, NC 

 
 

Regular Meetings – 6:00 p.m. 
 

Monday, January 6 
 
Monday, February 3 
 
Monday, March 10 (due to NACo Conference) 
 
Monday, April 7 
 
Monday, May 5 
 
Monday, June 2 
 
Monday, July 7 
 
Monday, August 4 
 
Tuesday, September 2 
 
Monday, October 6 
 
Monday, November 3 
 
Monday, December 1 
 

 
 


